

http://finance.yahoo.com

AEG Affiliated Energy Group Supports Future Farmers of America (FFA) in Texas

https://finance.yahoo.com/news/aeg-affiliated-energy-group-supports-130000731.html?fr=sycsrp_catchall

March 6, 2023

HOUSTON--(ACCESSWIRE)--

AEG Affiliated Energy Group demonstrates its continued investment in the local community by supporting the Spring Branch Chapter of Future Farmers of America in Houston, Texas.

"AEG supports the FFA's Mission, which is to make a positive difference in the lives of students by developing their potential for premier leadership, personal growth, and career success through agricultural education," said Rob Potosky, Esq., Head of AEG's M&A Practice. "We are thrilled to support this mission by sponsoring the Buckle and Banner for Reserve Grand Champion Steer in Spring Branch FFA's upcoming 45th Annual Show and Sale."



Notices and About AEG Affiliated Energy Group

This announcement appears as a matter of record only and is not to be considered any advice or any type of offer or solicitation with respect to any securities, commodities, real property, or any other property. AEG is an energy and financial services firm headquartered in Houston, Texas. AEG Affiliated Energy Group is a multi-faceted energy and financial services firm headquartered in Houston, TX. AEG offers a variety of energy-related financial and professional services for energy market participants in North American deregulated energy markets. With clients ranging from regional privately held ventures to multinational publicly traded utilities and conglomerates, AEG is the "expert's expert" in energy related M&A, financing, wholesale and retail energy transactions. AEG specializes in energy-related transactions ranging from: Mergers & Acquisitions, Energy Financing and Wholesale Procurement, Energy and Gas Procurement for End Users, Electric Power, Fuel and Biogas Development, Renewable Energy, and Consulting and Litigation Support Services.

For more information, visit www.affiliatedenergy.com. All services that are required to be performed by a registered broker-dealer are offered through Burch & Company, Inc., Member *FINRA* & *SiPC*. The AEG Group and Burch are not affiliated entities.

Contact Information

Chad Price cprice@affiliatedenergy.com (817) 514-8200

Andrea Barbeau <u>abarbeau@affiliatedenergy.com</u>

http://finance.yahoo.com

SOURCE: AEG Affiliated Energy Group

source version on accesswire.com:

https://www.accesswire.com/741481/AEG-Affiliated-Energy-Group-Supports-Future-

Farmers-of-America-FFA-in-Texas